

Money Suit : 11/2023
CNR No. : WBBD17-000058-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No -03
Dated – 14/12/2023

The record is put up on the prayer of the plaintiff.

The plaintiff also files an application praying for permitting it to serve the defendant by registered / speed post.

Let the application be registered as separate IA being IA no.05 of 23.

The payer of the plaintiff is considered & allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to serve the notice upon the defendant through speed post/ registered post.

IA no. 05 of 23 is disposed of.

Process fee is already paid.

Summons be issued at once.

To date (17/01/2024).

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol