

**Money Suit (Commercial)– 46/2024**  
**CNR :WBBD17-000058-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –08

Dated :14/05/2024

The record is put up on the prayer of the defendant.

The defendant has filed an application whereby prayer has been made to grant further time to deposit the cost in terms of the order dated 16/04/2024.

Let the application be registered as IA no. 07 of 24.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant that though the direction was to deposit the cost within a week from the date of the order dated 16/04/2024 but unfortunately due to some unavoidable reasons the same could not be deposited.

Accordingly, he prayed that the time be extended to deposit the cost.

Heard the Ld. Advocate considered his submission.

Prayer is allowed.

The defendant shall deposit the cost on/before the next date of hearing.

To date.

IA no. 07 of 24 is disposed of.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol