

Money Suit (Commercial)– 46/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000058-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –09

Dated :18/05/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction.

Both sides file hazira.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant that as on date the copy of the injunction application has not been served to his client.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted that the copies which were sent through court came back unserved as the defendant refused to accept it.

It is evident from the record that the plaintiff appeared in the suit on 16th of April, 2024 and in IA no. 05 of 2024 admitted that summon was served to the defendant on 09/01/2024 but inspite of that no WS has been filed by the defendant although the statutory period of 120 days has expired in the meantime.

Since, the defendant raised the issue of non supply of the copy of the injunction application, the plaintiff is directed to serve a copy of the same to the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

The plaintiff is at liberty to serve a copy of the temporary injunction application which has come back unserved and is lying with the record.

Fix 19/06/2024 for hearing of the temporary injunction application.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol