

**Money Suit (Commercial)– 46/2024**  
**CNR :WBBD17-000058-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –10

Dated :19/06/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application.

Both sides file hazira.

The Ld. Advocate representing the defendant submitted that although he has received the soft copy of the objection to the temporary injunction from his client, he is yet to receive a hard copy of the same. He accordingly prayed that a week's time be given to file the opposition.

The Ld. Advocate however has served the soft copy of the objection to the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Fix the matter for **hearing of the temporary injunction application** on **17/07/2024**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol