

**Money Suit (Commercial)– 46/2024**  
**CNR :WBBD17-000058-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –13

Dated :27/09/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of IA no.08 of 2024.

Both the parties file hazira.

The defendant files WO to the application U/Or. XIII A of the CPC filed by the plaintiff.

Though it is an opposition but inadvertently in the said opposition it had been written as reply by the defendants.

The plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit in reply to the opposition filed by the defendant.

Prayer is allowed.

**Fix 25/11/2024 for hearing of IA no. 08 of 2024.**

The plaintiff shall file affidavit in reply in the meantime.

The fresh vakalatnama filed by the defendant be kept with the record.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol