

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 46/2024**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000058-2023]**  
**J.O Code : WB01311**

Order No. – 14

Dated : 25/11/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of IA no. 08 of 2024.

Mr. Amit Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant appears through virtual mode.

The plaintiff seeks one last opportunity to file affidavit in reply to the opposition filed by the defendant.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix the matter for **hearing** on **7<sup>th</sup> of January, 2025.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol