

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 46/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000058-2023**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 19  
Dated - 03/04/2025

Case record is put up on the prayer of the defendant.

The defendant files an application for initiating proceedings in accordance with Section 215 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita 2023 against the plaintiff. The application has been registered as I.A. No.12 of 2025.

The defendant is directed to serve the copy of the application to the plaintiff.

Todate **(03/05/2025)** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol