

Money Suit (Commercial) – 46/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000058-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 20
Dated - 03/05/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing of I.A. No.12 of 2025 as well as evidence of PW1.

Mr. Amit Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant appears through virtual mode.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is present on court.

The plaintiff seeks time to file objection against I.A. No.12 of 2025.

Prayer is allowed.

Objection shall be file within three weeks from date.

The plaintiff also seeks time to file affidavit-in-chief of its witnesses.

Prayer is allowed.

The plaintiff shall file affidavit-in-chief of its witnesses positively before the next date with advance copy to the defendant atleast a week prior to the date of hearing.

Fix **11/06/2025** for **evidence of PW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol