

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 46/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000058-2023**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 22

Dated - 11/07/2025

Today stands fixed for further examination of PW1.

Both sides file hazira.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties are present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since a wrong board resolution has been filed alongwith the affidavit of evidence, liberty be given to withdraw the affidavit of evidence so that the correct board of resolution can be filed.

Liberty as prayed for is granted.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file fresh affidavit of evidence incorporating the correct document.

**Fix 14/08/2025 for evidence of PW1 & 30/08/2025 for cross examination of PW1.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol